## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs to Original House Bill No. 253 by Representative Tim Burns

## 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

2

- 3 On page 1, line 3, change "130.796," to "130.795,"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, at the end of line 6, delete "to" and at the beginning of line 7, delete "authorize
- 6 the board to levy certain taxes;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 13, change "130.796," to "130.795,"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 5, delete lines 15 through 28 in their entirety and on page 6, delete lines 1 through
- 11 7 in their entirety
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 6, delete line 8 in its entirety and insert "§130.795. Budget"